Project Fiscal Year (“Project FY”) means the period beginning July 1 and ending June
30 of the following year. 

2. SECTION V, BUDGET of the Grant Agreement is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the 
following: 

V. BUDGET AND INDIRECT COST RATE

A.  The total amount of this Grant Agreement will not exceed ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-ONE 

THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTEEN DOLLARS ($151,216.00), which includes the 
following: 

1.  For Project FY2025, the DSHS share of $83,389.00 and Grantee’s required match
amount of $8,339.00, and 

2.  For Project FY2026, the DSHS share of $54,080.00 and Grantee’s required match
amount of $5,408.00. 

B.